
RESOLUTION APPROVING AUDIT AND BUDGET MODIFICATIONS AND 

SUPERVISOR’S REPORT 

 

RESOLUTION 25- 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AUDIT AND BUDGET MODIFICATIONS  

AND SUPERVISOR’S REPORT 

 

The Supervisor submitted her monthly report for the month of February 2025, to all Board 

Members and to the Town Clerk.  The Supervisor’s Report was reviewed by Councilperson 

Christine Montague. The bills were reviewed by Councilperson Joe Wetmore and Councilperson 

Christine Montague. The Supervisor’s Report be approved as submitted and the Bookkeeper or 

the Accountant is hereby authorized to pay the following bills and to make the following budget 

modifications. 

 

CONSOLIDATED ABSTRACT # 004 
 



 
 

Budget Modifications for April 16th,  2025 Town Board Meeting  

     

GENERAL FUND TOWNWIDE - A Fund 

  April 16th, 2025  
 

     

FROM TO FOR AMOUNT  

     

A599 
(Appropriated 
Fund Balance) 

A1430.400 - 
Personnel - 
Contractual 

Employee Services - 
Annual EAP Services 

 $    836.74    



A599 
(Appropriated 
Fund Balance) 

A1640.403 (Town 
Barn Road Storage - 

Electric) 

To cover additional 
electrical expense 

projected through year 
end 

 $ 5,000.00    

A5132.405 
(Garage - Building 

Repair)  

A1640.401 (Town 
Barn Road Storage - 

Vestal Office) 

Updates on Vestal 
Office for space 

 $ 2,000.00  Approved by M.M. 

A5132.404 
(Garage - 

Telephone) 

A5132.401 (Garage - 
Building 

Improvements) 

General Journal Only to 
correct coding - Typo on 

the code used on 
voucher 

 $    162.53  Approved by M.M. 

GENERAL FUND OUTSIDE VILLAGE - B Fund 

  April 16th, 2025   

     

FROM TO FOR AMOUNT  

     

B599 
(Appropriated 
Fund Balance) 

B8020.420 
Colliers - Code Gap 

Analysis 
 $ 1,210.88  

  

CHERRY RD SEWER DISTRICT - SS3 Fund 

  April 16th, 2025   

     

FROM TO FOR AMOUNT  

     

SS3-8120.200 
(Sanitary Sewers - 

Equipment) 

SS3- 8120.400 
(Sanitary Sewers - 

Contractual) 

Open Gov Software - 
Funds budgeted in 
equipment account, 

paid from contractual.  
General Journal only to 
correct coding used on 

voucher. 

 $ 2,127.00  
Approved by 

M.M. 

 


